e i VN
- Rt I
AT

VL g
-T"-: e s
Y

R e =
K =

Sis
¥oAsh

=

e -t
b g s ,'f: 7 .

) i AL LA 204
ey _'-'_-.b_"“"“, ANt St
R g ,.4— :




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, we would like to express our gratitude to the Almighty God; Allah
S.W.T for blessing us upon completion our final project.

Special thanks with an appreciation to our advisor, Miss Noorshashilawati Azura
Bt Mohammad who had give a lot sacrifice and moral support to this group during the
implementation of this project. Thanks again for your kindness and guidance in order to
finish this research successfully.

Thanks also to our thesis tutor, Prof. Dr. Jamaludin b Kasim for his advices and
suggestions as well as constructive comments regarding on our final project. Not
forgotten to the staff in DIP department especially En Sardey and En Shahril, whose

help us in implemented for this project.

A lot thanks to all of our friends (part six July’07 — May’10) for their support

and cooperation’s during the implementation of this project.

Finally, we would like to raise our gratitude to our beloved family, especially to
our parents whose always give a support during our study in UiTM.

Thank you....



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGE
TITLE PAGE -
APPROVAL SHEET i
DEDICATION ii
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT iii
LIST OF TABLES vi
LIST OF FIGURES vii
LIST OF PLATES viii
LIST OF ABBEREVIATIONS ix
ABSTRACT X
ABSTRAK xi

1 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1  Problems Statement 2

1.2 Justification 2

1.3 Objective 3

2 LITERATURE REVIEW 4
2.1 Field Chacteristic and Distribution of Acacia mangium 4

2.2  Properties of Acacia mangium 8
2.2.1 Uses 8

2.3 Kraft Pupling 9
24  Fiber Sources 11
24.1 Wood 12

2.5  Fiber Separation 13

2.6 Yield 13

3 MATERIAL AND METHOD 15
3.1 Chemical Preparation 15

3.2 Stock Preparation 17

3.3  Kiraft Cooking 19



34
335
3.6
3.7
3.8

Beating

Trial Paper Making
Actual Paper Making
Paper Cut Profile
Paper Testing

3.8.1 Tearing Testing
3.8.2 Tensile Testing
3.8.3 Folding Testing

4 RESULTS AND DISCUSSIONS

4.1
42
43
44

Pulping Properties of Acacia mangium
Statistical Significance

Effect of Alkaline

Effect of Beating Revolution

S CONCLUSION
REFERENCES
APPENDICES

VITA

19
20
20
21
22
23
24
25

26
26
28
29
31

33
34
36
59



PULP AND PAPER MAKING FROM ACACIA (Acacia mangium) BY USING
KRAFT PULPING

By
MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN MUSA

MUHAMMAD AZIZUL BIN RADHI
MOHAMAD ALIF BIN MOHD YAZIED
MUHAMMAD RAHMAN BIN MOHD TAHIR

ABSTRACT

This research was done on Acacia mangium from Fabaceae to study about the strength
properties of paper and suitability by using chemical pulping. The method that has been
used in kraft pulping. The pulp that been done produced in cooking wood chips by
using rotary digester. This process are distinguish between the different alkaline active
and beating to determine the maximun strength of paper. From the different, the
contain in alkaline active and revolution beating that been suitable to use is 20% of AA
at 20 000 rpm because it can produce the paper that have maximum strenght. The
paper structure, physical and mechanical like tensile strength, tearing strength and
folding endurance will be tested. From the research, the tensile strength is 39.02
mNm?/g, tearing strenght 0.28 mNm?g and folding endurance 2.5 mNm?/g. From here,
we can indicate that the uses of differences alkaline active and revolution of beating in

paper making give significant effect properties.





