PULP AND PAPER MAKING FROM ACACIA (Acacia mangium) BY USING KRAFT PULPING

MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN MUSA

MUHAMMAD AZIZUL BIN RADHI

MOHAMAD ALIF BIN MOHD YAZIED

MUHAMMAD RAHMAN BIN MOHD TAHIR

DIFLOMA IN WOOD INDUSTRY
UNIVERSITI TIKNOLOGI MARA
APRIL 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, we would like to express our gratitude to the Almighty God; Allah S.W.T for blessing us upon completion our final project.

Special thanks with an appreciation to our advisor, Miss Noorshashilawati Azura Bt Mohammad who had give a lot sacrifice and moral support to this group during the implementation of this project. Thanks again for your kindness and guidance in order to finish this research successfully.

Thanks also to our thesis tutor, Prof. Dr. Jamaludin b Kasim for his advices and suggestions as well as constructive comments regarding on our final project. Not forgotten to the staff in DIP department especially En Sardey and En Shahril, whose help us in implemented for this project.

A lot thanks to all of our friends (part six July'07 – May'10) for their support and cooperation's during the implementation of this project.

Finally, we would like to raise our gratitude to our beloved family, especially to our parents whose always give a support during our study in UiTM.

Thank you....

TABLE OF CONTENT

CON	TENT		PAGE					
TITL	E PAG	GE						
APPROVAL SHEET DEDICATION ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF TABLES LIST OF FIGURES LIST OF PLATES LIST OF ABBEREVIATIONS ABSTRACT								
				ABSTRAK				
				1	INT	1		
				•	1.1	Problems Statement	2	
					1.2	Justification	2	
					1.3	Objective	3	
2	LITERATURE REVIEW							
	2.1	Field Chacteristic and Distribution of Acacia mangium	4					
	2.2	Properties of Acacia mangium	8					
		2.2.1 Uses	8					
	2.3	Kraft Pupling	9					
	2.4	Fiber Sources	11					
		2.4.1 Wood	12					
	2.5	Fiber Separation	13					
	2.6	Yield	13					
3	3 MATERIAL AND METHOD		15					
	3.1	Chemical Preparation	15					
	3.2	Stock Preparation	17					
	3.3	Kraft Cooking	19					

	3.4	Beating	19
	3.5	Trial Paper Making	20
	3.6	Actual Paper Making	20
	3.7	Paper Cut Profile	21
	3.8	Paper Testing	22
		3.8.1 Tearing Testing	23
		3.8.2 Tensile Testing	24
		3.8.3 Folding Testing	25
4	RESUI	LTS AND DISCUSSIONS	26
	4.1	Pulping Properties of Acacia mangium	26
	4.2	Statistical Significance	28
	4.3	Effect of Alkaline	29
	4.4	Effect of Beating Revolution	31
5	CONC	LUSION	33
			34
REFERENCES			
APPENDICES			
VITA			59

PULP AND PAPER MAKING FROM ACACIA (Acacia mangium) BY USING KRAFT PULPING

By

MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN MUSA MUHAMMAD AZIZUL BIN RADHI MOHAMAD ALIF BIN MOHD YAZIED MUHAMMAD RAHMAN BIN MOHD TAHIR

ABSTRACT

This research was done on *Acacia mangium* from Fabaceae to study about the strength properties of paper and suitability by using chemical pulping. The method that has been used in kraft pulping. The pulp that been done produced in cooking wood chips by using rotary digester. This process are distinguish between the different alkaline active and beating to determine the maximun strength of paper. From the different, the contain in alkaline active and revolution beating that been suitable to use is 20% of AA at 20 000 rpm because it can produce the paper that have maximum strength. The paper structure, physical and mechanical like tensile strength, tearing strength and folding endurance will be tested. From the research, the tensile strength is 39.02 mNm²/g, tearing strength 0.28 mNm²/g and folding endurance 2.5 mNm²/g. From here, we can indicate that the uses of differences alkaline active and revolution of beating in paper making give significant effect properties.